
NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Race Results:  Combined Teams

Club Womans Mens Combined Rank
Craigmuer A 309.37            400.18             709.55            1
Ramapo A 332.29            379.57             711.86            2
High Life Ski Club A 342.25            376.70             718.95            3
Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 358.41            370.25             728.66            4
Ski Club of New Jersey A 390.17            399.15             789.32            5
Craigmuer B #N/A 364.02             DNF X
Pick‐up Team A #N/A 201.72               DNF X
Short Hills A #N/A 546.16               DNF X
Short Hills B #N/A 579.36               DNF X
Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B #N/A 270.55               DNF X
Trailside A 224.42              146.03               370.45              X

COMBINED SCORE



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Race Results:  All Womens Teams

Sex F Sex F
DSQ Club Race 1 Race 2 Combined Rank Race 1 DSQ/DNF N Race 2 DSQ/DNF NX
NO Craigmuer A 159.60    149.77      309.37      1 Values Values
NO Ramapo A 168.83    163.46      332.29      2 Club   Race 1  Time Club Race 2 Time
NO High Life Ski Club A 178.60    163.65      342.25      3 Trailside A 2 114.5 Trailside A 2 109.92
NO Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 159.48    198.93      358.41      4 Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 3 159.48 Craigmuer A 3 149.77
NO Ski Club of New Jersey A 200.49    189.68      390.17      5 Craigmuer A 3 159.6 Ramapo A 3 163.46
DSQ Trailside A 114.50    109.92      224.42      DSQ Ramapo A 3 168.83 High Life Ski Club A 3 163.65

High Life Ski Club A 3 178.6 Ski Club of New Jersey A 3 189.68
Ski Club of New Jersey A 3 200.49 Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 3 198.93

RACE 1 RACE 2COMBINED SCORE



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Race Results:  All Mens Teams

Sex M Sex M
DSQ Club Race 1 Race 2 Combined Rank Race 1 DSQ/DNF N Race 2 DSQ/DNF N
NO Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 185.29    184.96      370.25       1
NO High Life Ski Club A 192.59    184.11      376.70       2 Values Values
NO Ramapo A 197.79    181.78      379.57       3 Club  Race 1 Time Club Race 2 Time
NO Ski Club of New Jersey A 206.03    193.12      399.15       4 Trailside A 2 100.76 Trailside A 1 45.27
NO Craigmuer A 200.59    199.59      400.18       5 Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 2 139.07 Pick‐up Team A 1 51.84
NO Short Hills A 284.46    261.70      546.16       6 Pick‐up Team A 2 149.88 Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 2 131.48
NO Short Hills B 286.21    293.15      579.36       7 Craigmuer B 3 182.92 Craigmuer B 3 181.10
DSQ Trailside A 100.76    45.27         146.03       DSQ Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 4 185.29 Ramapo A 4 181.78
DSQ Pick‐up Team A 149.88    51.84         201.72        DSQ High Life Ski Club A 4 192.59 High Life Ski Club A 4 184.11
DSQ Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 139.07    131.48      270.55        DSQ Ramapo A 4 197.79 Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 4 184.96
DSQ Craigmuer B 182.92    181.10      364.02        DSQ Craigmuer A 4 200.59 Ski Club of New Jersey A 4 193.12

Ski Club of New Jersey A 4 206.03 Craigmuer A 4 199.59
Short Hills A 4 284.46 Short Hills A 4 261.70
Short Hills B 4 286.21 Short Hills B 4 293.15

RACE 1 RACE 2COMBINED SCORE



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All 43
Sex M

Values
Rank  Name  Club Race 1 Race 2  Combined

N
1 Andy Barnett High Life Ski Club A 42.83 35.38 78.21
2 Mike Misencik Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 42.72 37.28 80.00
3 Jim Tomassetti Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 45.00 39.57 84.57
4 Van Bosefski Ramapo A 47.39 43.38 90.77
5 Mike Diederich Ramapo A 49.70 43.06 92.76
6 Ronald McDonald Craigmuer A 49.56 43.56 93.12
7 Paul Brown Trailside A 48.49 45.27 93.76
8 Chip Miller Ski Club of New Jersey A 49.91 45.84 95.75
9 Justin Stone Craigmuer A 49.54 46.41 95.95
10 Charlie McCusker High Life Ski Club A 49.13 47.68 96.81
11 Nicholas Miller Ski Club of New Jersey A 51.55 46.34 97.89
12 Stu Bassell Ramapo A 50.56 48.50 99.06
13 Steve Gomez Ramapo A 52.39 46.84 99.23
14 Bill Sidlowski Ramapo A 50.14 49.14 99.28
15 Trey Miller Ski Club of New Jersey A 52.41 48.04 100.45
16 Frank Rauschendorfer Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 50.91 49.76 100.67
17 John Allen High Life Ski Club A 49.80 51.23 101.03
18 Todd Cronin High Life Ski Club A 50.83 50.92 101.75
19 Rich Griffin High Life Ski Club A 53.28 50.13 103.41
20 Johnnie Sharpe Ski Club of New Jersey A 52.16 52.90 105.06
21 Jeffrey Cannon Short Hills A 53.85 52.62 106.47
22 Don Stinson Craigmuer A 53.44 53.07 106.51
23 Mark Schappel Pick‐up Team A 55.46 51.84 107.30
24 Mark Bailey Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 49.65 58.35 108.00
25 Mike Rachmiel Craigmuer B 56.92 55.31 112.23
26 John McAndris Ski Club of New Jersey A 59.56 53.27 112.83
27 Chris Budd Jr. Craigmuer B 59.37 55.71 115.08

Race Results:  All Men



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All 43
Sex M

Values
Rank  Name  Club Race 1 Race 2  Combined

Race Results:  All Men

28 Doug Otte High Life Ski Club A 60.24 57.86 118.10
29 Mark Glick Short Hills B 57.62 61.50 119.12
30 Jim Culla Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 60.32 61.89 122.21
31 Pat Brennan Craigmuer A 66.55 56.55 123.10
32 Brian Kaplowitz Short Hills B 64.79 59.97 124.76
33 Mark Negrotto Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 51.32 75.50 126.82
34 Larry Ticotin Craigmuer B 66.63 70.08 136.71
35 John Orecchio Short Hills A 71.83 70.20 142.03
36 John Franzino Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 78.75 69.59 148.34
37 Nick Kaltneckar Short Hills B 78.75 84.06 162.81
38 Gary Meier Short Hills A 80.25 85.69 165.94
39 Kerry Coffman Short Hills A 78.53 88.12 166.65
40 Bob Quinn Craigmuer A 84.27 85.55 169.82
41 Chris Springer Short Hills B 85.77 87.62 173.39
42 Joel Blank Short Hills B 85.05 90.88 175.93
43 Remus Klimaski Short Hills B 93.82 91.71 185.53

Y
Dave Wise Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pat Fusco  Ski Club of New Jersey A 64.36 0.00 0.00
Tom Milner Short Hills A 0.00 53.19 0.00
Jim Hollister Craigmuer A 48.05 0.00 0.00
Dale Ziegenfelder Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 47.92 0.00 0.00
Keith Lehman Trailside A 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tom White Short Hills A 115.38 0.00 0.00
Greg Bassell Ramapo A 0.00 0.00 0.00
Michael George Trad Trailside A 52.27 0.00 0.00
Dave Young Pick‐up Team A 94.42 0.00 0.00



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All 19
Sex F

Values
Rank Name  Club Race 1 Race 2  Combined

N
1 Anneliese Yombor Craigmuer A 47.95 41.41 89.36
2 Carol Tomassetti Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 49.43 47.58 97.01
3 Barb BrumBaugh High Life Ski Club A 52.92 48.03 100.95
4 Carlene Bassell Ramapo A 52.20 53.11 105.31
5 Karen Sanderson Trailside A 55.28 52.34 107.62
6 Linda Burns High Life Ski Club A 56.78 51.82 108.60
7 Kimberly Hollister Craigmuer A 56.37 53.08 109.45
8 Brianne Rachmiel Craigmuer A 55.28 55.28 110.56
9 Karen Lynch Ramapo A 58.45 53.14 111.59
10 Victoria Diederich Ramapo A 58.18 57.21 115.39
11 Marcy Blumers Ski Club of New Jersey A 60.92 55.28 116.20
12 Carole Witalis Trailside A 59.22 57.58 116.80
13 Cindy Bowen Ski Club of New Jersey A 62.59 61.60 124.19
14 Janet Mihm Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 66.77 61.95 128.72
15 Isabella Brennan Craigmuer A 73.82 58.67 132.49
16 Isabela Micheels Ramapo A 64.26 68.37 132.63
17 Dawn Adams‐Harmon High Life Ski Club A 68.90 63.80 132.70
18 Ginny Newman Ski Club of New Jersey A 76.98 72.80 149.78
19 Kathleen Balthazar Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 114.83 89.40 204.23

Y
Michelle Woloshin Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 50.57 0.00 0.00
Sandy Schwinzer Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 59.48 0.00 0.00

Race Results:  All Women



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined
High Life Ski Club
High Life Ski Club A
M N

Andy Barnett 42.83 35.38 78.21
Charlie McCusker 49.13 47.68 96.81
John Allen 49.80 51.23 101.03
Todd Cronin 50.83 50.92 101.75
Rich Griffin 53.28 50.13 103.41
Doug Otte 60.24 57.86 118.10

F N
Barb BrumBaugh 52.92 48.03 100.95
Linda Burns 56.78 51.82 108.60
Dawn Adams‐Harmon 68.90 63.80 132.70

Race Results:  By Club



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Trailside
Trailside A

M N
Paul Brown 48.49 45.27 93.76

Y
Michael George Trad 52.27 0.00 0.00
Keith Lehman 0.00 0.00 0.00

F N
Karen Sanderson 55.28 52.34 107.62
Carole Witalis 59.22 57.58 116.80



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Ski Club of New Jersey
Ski Club of New Jersey A

M N
Chip Miller 49.91 45.84 95.75
Nicholas Miller 51.55 46.34 97.89
Trey Miller 52.41 48.04 100.45
Johnnie Sharpe 52.16 52.90 105.06
John McAndris 59.56 53.27 112.83

Y
Pat Fusco  64.36 0.00 0.00

F N
Marcy Blumers 60.92 55.28 116.20
Cindy Bowen 62.59 61.60 124.19
Ginny Newman 76.98 72.80 149.78



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Short Hills
Short Hills A

M N
Jeffrey Cannon 53.85 52.62 106.47
John Orecchio 71.83 70.20 142.03
Gary Meier 80.25 85.69 165.94
Kerry Coffman 78.53 88.12 166.65

Y
Tom Milner 0.00 53.19 0.00
Tom White 115.38 0.00 0.00

Short Hills B
M N

Mark Glick 57.62 61.50 119.12
Brian Kaplowitz 64.79 59.97 124.76
Nick Kaltneckar 78.75 84.06 162.81
Chris Springer 85.77 87.62 173.39
Joel Blank 85.05 90.88 175.93
Remus Klimaski 93.82 91.71 185.53



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club
Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A

M N
Mike Misencik 42.72 37.28 80.00
Jim Tomassetti 45.00 39.57 84.57
Frank Rauschendorfer 50.91 49.76 100.67
Mark Bailey 49.65 58.35 108.00
Mark Negrotto 51.32 75.50 126.82

Y
Dale Ziegenfelder 47.92 0.00 0.00

F N
Carol Tomassetti 49.43 47.58 97.01
Janet Mihm 66.77 61.95 128.72
Kathleen Balthazar 114.83 89.40 204.23

Y
Michelle Woloshin 50.57 0.00 0.00
Sandy Schwinzer 59.48 0.00 0.00

Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B
M N

Jim Culla 60.32 61.89 122.21
John Franzino 78.75 69.59 148.34

Y
Dave Wise 0.00 0.00 0.00



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Ramapo
Ramapo A

M N
Van Bosefski 47.39 43.38 90.77
Mike Diederich 49.70 43.06 92.76
Stu Bassell 50.56 48.50 99.06
Steve Gomez 52.39 46.84 99.23
Bill Sidlowski 50.14 49.14 99.28

Y
Greg Bassell 0.00 0.00 0.00

F N
Carlene Bassell 52.20 53.11 105.31
Karen Lynch 58.45 53.14 111.59
Victoria Diederich 58.18 57.21 115.39
Isabela Micheels 64.26 68.37 132.63



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Pick‐up Team
Pick‐up Team A

M N
Mark Schappel 55.46 51.84 107.30

Y
Dave Young 94.42 0.00 0.00



NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
 Club DSQ/DNF Race 1 Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  By Club

Craigmuer
Craigmuer A

M N
Ronald McDonald 49.56 43.56 93.12
Justin Stone 49.54 46.41 95.95
Don Stinson 53.44 53.07 106.51
Pat Brennan 66.55 56.55 123.10
Bob Quinn 84.27 85.55 169.82

Y
Jim Hollister 48.05 0.00 0.00

F N
Anneliese Yombor 47.95 41.41 89.36
Kimberly Hollister 56.37 53.08 109.45
Brianne Rachmiel 55.28 55.28 110.56
Isabella Brennan 73.82 58.67 132.49

Craigmuer B
M N

Mike Rachmiel 56.92 55.31 112.23
Chris Budd Jr. 59.37 55.71 115.08
Larry Ticotin 66.63 70.08 136.71



NEW JERSEY SKI COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
Rank DSQ? Name Sex Club Team Race 1  Race 2 Combined
1 N Andy Barnett M High Life Ski Club A 42.83 35.38 78.21
2 Mike Misencik M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 42.72 37.28 80.00
3 Jim Tomassetti M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 45.00 39.57 84.57
4 Anneliese Yombor F Craigmuer A 47.95 41.41 89.36
5 Van Bosefski M Ramapo A 47.39 43.38 90.77
6 Mike Diederich M Ramapo A 49.70 43.06 92.76
7 Ronald McDonald M Craigmuer A 49.56 43.56 93.12
8 Paul Brown M Trailside A 48.49 45.27 93.76
9 Chip Miller M Ski Club of New Jersey A 49.91 45.84 95.75
10 Justin Stone M Craigmuer A 49.54 46.41 95.95
11 Charlie McCusker M High Life Ski Club A 49.13 47.68 96.81
12 Carol Tomassetti F Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 49.43 47.58 97.01
13 Nicholas Miller M Ski Club of New Jersey A 51.55 46.34 97.89
14 Stu Bassell M Ramapo A 50.56 48.50 99.06
15 Steve Gomez M Ramapo A 52.39 46.84 99.23
16 Bill Sidlowski M Ramapo A 50.14 49.14 99.28
17 Trey Miller M Ski Club of New Jersey A 52.41 48.04 100.45
18 Frank Rauschendorfer M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 50.91 49.76 100.67
19 Barb BrumBaugh F High Life Ski Club A 52.92 48.03 100.95
20 John Allen M High Life Ski Club A 49.80 51.23 101.03
21 Todd Cronin M High Life Ski Club A 50.83 50.92 101.75
22 Rich Griffin M High Life Ski Club A 53.28 50.13 103.41
23 Johnnie Sharpe M Ski Club of New Jersey A 52.16 52.90 105.06
24 Carlene Bassell F Ramapo A 52.20 53.11 105.31
25 Jeffrey Cannon M Short Hills A 53.85 52.62 106.47
26 Don Stinson M Craigmuer A 53.44 53.07 106.51
27 Mark Schappel M Pick‐up Team A 55.46 51.84 107.30
28 Karen Sanderson F Trailside A 55.28 52.34 107.62
29 Mark Bailey M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 49.65 58.35 108.00
30 Linda Burns F High Life Ski Club A 56.78 51.82 108.60
31 Kimberly Hollister F Craigmuer A 56.37 53.08 109.45
32 Brianne Rachmiel F Craigmuer A 55.28 55.28 110.56
33 Karen Lynch F Ramapo A 58.45 53.14 111.59
34 Mike Rachmiel M Craigmuer B 56.92 55.31 112.23
35 John McAndris M Ski Club of New Jersey A 59.56 53.27 112.83
36 Chris Budd Jr. M Craigmuer B 59.37 55.71 115.08
37 Victoria Diederich F Ramapo A 58.18 57.21 115.39

Race Results:  All



NEW JERSEY SKI COUNCIL
STATE RACE

PICO MOUNTAIN
2/7/15

Total All Racers: 74

Values
Rank DSQ? Name Sex Club Team Race 1  Race 2 Combined

Race Results:  All

38 N Marcy Blumers F Ski Club of New Jersey A 60.92 55.28 116.20
39 Carole Witalis F Trailside A 59.22 57.58 116.80
40 Doug Otte M High Life Ski Club A 60.24 57.86 118.10
41 Mark Glick M Short Hills B 57.62 61.50 119.12
42 Jim Culla M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 60.32 61.89 122.21
43 Pat Brennan M Craigmuer A 66.55 56.55 123.10
44 Cindy Bowen F Ski Club of New Jersey A 62.59 61.60 124.19
45 Brian Kaplowitz M Short Hills B 64.79 59.97 124.76
46 Mark Negrotto M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 51.32 75.50 126.82
47 Janet Mihm F Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 66.77 61.95 128.72
48 Isabella Brennan F Craigmuer A 73.82 58.67 132.49
49 Isabela Micheels F Ramapo A 64.26 68.37 132.63
50 Dawn Adams‐Harmon F High Life Ski Club A 68.90 63.80 132.70
51 Larry Ticotin M Craigmuer B 66.63 70.08 136.71
52 John Orecchio M Short Hills A 71.83 70.20 142.03
53 John Franzino M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 78.75 69.59 148.34
54 Ginny Newman F Ski Club of New Jersey A 76.98 72.80 149.78
55 Nick Kaltneckar M Short Hills B 78.75 84.06 162.81
56 Gary Meier M Short Hills A 80.25 85.69 165.94
57 Kerry Coffman M Short Hills A 78.53 88.12 166.65
58 Bob Quinn M Craigmuer A 84.27 85.55 169.82
59 Chris Springer M Short Hills B 85.77 87.62 173.39
60 Joel Blank M Short Hills B 85.05 90.88 175.93
61 Remus Klimaski M Short Hills B 93.82 91.71 185.53
62 Kathleen Balthazar F Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 114.83 89.40 204.23

Y Sandy Schwinzer F Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 59.48 0.00 0.00
Dave Wise M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club B 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tom Milner M Short Hills A 0.00 53.19 0.00
Pat Fusco  M Ski Club of New Jersey A 64.36 0.00 0.00
Dale Ziegenfelder M Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 47.92 0.00 0.00
Jim Hollister M Craigmuer A 48.05 0.00 0.00
Michael George Trad M Trailside A 52.27 0.00 0.00
Keith Lehman M Trailside A 0.00 0.00 0.00
Michelle Woloshin F Trailsweepers Snow & Sports Club A 50.57 0.00 0.00
Greg Bassell M Ramapo A 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tom White M Short Hills A 115.38 0.00 0.00
Dave Young M Pick‐up Team A 94.42 0.00 0.00
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